105 Stockington Road
Woodstown, NJ 08098
September 9, 2000

State of New Jersey

Department of the Treasury
Division of Pensions and Benefits
PO Box 295

Trenton, NJ 08625-0295

Re: Retirement Application
v+ i

Dear Sirs;

In response to your letter of July 24, 2000 regarding my purchase of service credit
request, I am enclosing the information I have received from the Department of Personnel. I am
requesting that you allow me to wait until such time as we have calculated a total purchase price
for my entire period of service for which I am seeking purchase of service credit before expiring
your authorization. Since I am no longer employed in a PERS covered position, my costs should
not change too much in the next few months.

If there is any other information which you require, please contact me.

Sincerel

G. Philip Lewis



STATE OF NEW JERSEY

CHRISTINE TODD WHITMAN ] 5EPA MENT PERSONNEL JANICE MITCHELL MINTZ
GOVERNOR umanl:%[;sources g};)‘rmatgn gerll)\gces COMMISSIONER
Local Records Processing Unit
P.0. Box 314

Trenton, NJ 08625

August 7, 2000

G. Phillip Lewis

105 Stockington Road
Woodstown, New Jersey 08098
Dear Mr. Lewis:

Enclosed is a copy of your automated employment history as you requested in your
letter dated August 2, 2000.

I hope this information is of benefit to you.
Sincerely,

\kQW‘L @ W

Andrea C. Moffitt, Supervisor
Local Records Processing Unit

ACM/an

Enclosure

Shaping a quality work force through competence, caring, and commitment
New Jersey is an Equal Opportunity Employer

www.state.nj.us/personnel
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105 Stockington Road
Woodstown, NJ 08098
August 2, 2000

Department of Personnel

Division of Human Resource Information
Documents Center

CN 313

Trenton, NJ 08625-0313

Dear Sirs;

I am in the process of purchasing additional service credit with the Public Euployee’s
Retirement System (PERS) for the time I was employed by the County of Salem. They have
advised that the County 1s ‘unable to verify’ certain periods of my employment and they have
requested that I obtain from you a copy of my Civil Service History so that I may forward it to
them as soon as possible.

I was first hired by the County of Salem on December 23, 1974 and this action was doae
on a CS-6 form. Between that date, and June 30, 2000, T was continuously employed by the
County of Salem in various job titles with increasing responsibilitics. Every check T ever received
in thut 25%2 year period was issued by the County of Salem and, to my kuowledge, every Request
for Personnel Action taken with regard to my employment was done on the appiopriate Civil
Service forms showing the County of Salem as the Jurisdiction and signed by iic appropriate
county officials.

Would you please provide te me a copy of my Civil Service History at your earlicst

convenience. My SSN is [ - . (ny daic of birth is [N [( | crc is uny

other information which you require to fulfill my request, please contact me.

Sincerely,
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G. Philip Lewis \



